North Dakota law.
362 SUMMONS.

Summons.
CHAPTER 34.

IN JUSTICE COURT.

AN ACT Relating to the Service of Summons in Justice Court in Dakota Ter-
ritory.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakola :

§ 1. No FEES ALLOWED TO PARTY SERVING SUMMONS WHO IS NOT
AN OFFICER.] That section 17 of article 3 of Justice Code be
amended by adding thereto:

Provided, however, That whenever any summonsor other process
shall be served by any person other than a sheriff or other duly
elected and qualified officer, no fees shall be allowed therefor
either for mileage in traveling or making such service, or for
serving said summons or process.

§ 2. This act to apply only to Minnehaha, Bon Homme, Clay,
Union, Yankton and %incoln county, Dakota Territory.

§ 8. This act shall be in force and effect from and after its
passage and approval.

Approved, March 9, 1883.

CHAPTER 35.

IN DISTRICT COURT,

AN ACT Relating to the Service of Summons in District Court of Dakota Ter-
ritorv,

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Dakota Territory :
§ 1. No FEES ALLOWED TO PARTY SERVING SUMMONS IF NOT AN

orFrIcER.] That section 103, chapter 9, of the Code of Civil Pro-
cedure, be amended by adding thereto:
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Provided, however, That whenever any summons or other process
shall be served by any person other than a sheriff or his duly ap-
pointed deputy, no fees shall be allowed therefor, either for mile-
age in traveling or making such service, or for serving said sum-
mons Or process.

§ 2. 'This act to apply only to Minnehaha, Bon Homme, Clay,
Union, Yankton and lincoln counties, Dakota Territory.

§ 3. This act shall be in force and effect from and after its

passage and approval.
Approved, March 9, 1883.

Salaries.
CHAPTER 36.

COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS OF GRAND FORKS AND CASS
COUNTIES.

AN ACT to Fix the Salary of Superintendent of Public Schools in and for Cass
County, Dakota Territory.

Be it BEnacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota :

§ 1. CompensaTioN.] That the salary of the County Superin-
tendent of Public Schools in and for Grand Forks and Cass coun-
ties shall be, and is, hereby fixed at eight hundred dollars per
annum, to be paid quarterly, and said salary shall be in lieu of
any and all other pay or expenses heretofore allowed by law.

§ 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from and after its
passage and approval.

Approved, March 9, 1883.
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